
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total
LOAD 12737 12337 12077 11852 11631 11421 11263 11126 11025 10957 10925 10959 11153 11389 11106 11151 11627 12704 13424 13899 14301 14670 15014 15120 321,482
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 856

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 698 696 698 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
PKLGU2 (mfo) 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 140 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 134 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 217 201 196 192 188 185 188 181 195 179 181 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,093
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 201 196 192 188 185 188 181 195 179 181 199 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,798
KLPPGT15 (DF) 219 219 219 219 219 217 201 196 192 188 185 188 181 195 179 181 199 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,845
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 142 161 127 142 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,828
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 142 161 126 142 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,828
PAKABK1A 115 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 104 114 114 114 116 115 2,607
PAKABK1B 115 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 104 114 114 114 116 115 2,606
PAKABK2A 115 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 104 114 114 114 116 115 2,606
PAKABK2B 115 115 107 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 108 104 114 114 114 116 115 2,606
PAKABK4A 120 121 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 107 118 119 118 121 120 2,711
PAKABK4B 120 121 110 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 111 107 118 119 118 121 120 2,711
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 335 301 272 262 256 250 250 250 250 261 250 250 269 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,028
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 173 142 130 130 130 130 168 130 130 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,838
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 173 142 130 130 130 130 168 130 130 204 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,838
SGB3GT32 (DF) 213 213 202 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 207 176 200 200 200 200 200 4,231
SGB3GT33 213 213 202 139 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 207 176 213 213 213 213 213 4,387
SGRIGT13 170 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 147 161 150 185 171 3,459
SGRIGT21 170 177 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 146 161 150 183 171 3,453
SGRIGT23 (DF) 167 177 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 90 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,892
SKSPBK1 350 350 347 298 276 251 228 222 217 212 210 212 210 221 210 210 227 350 324 350 350 350 350 350 7,507
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 336 299 267 257 249 242 236 242 227 256 222 226 264 324 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,859
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 335 298 267 257 249 242 236 242 227 256 222 226 263 323 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,755
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 346 321 284 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 275 335 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,898
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PGPSBK3B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 95 95 107 118 108 130 128 1,740
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 275 335 346 346 346 346 346 5,495
SGRIGT12 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,000
PLPSGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 216 3,132
SGB3GT31 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 176 200 200 200 200 200 2,768
SGRIGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 149 128 185 168 1,778
SGRIGT22 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 123 149 128 185 168 1,682
PGPSBK3A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1,300
KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 40 40 391
PTEKGT2A 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 525
PTEKGT2B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 490
CBPSGT6 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 455
KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 23 23 24 23 136
CBPSGT4 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 420
CBPSGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 60 95 100 100 100 1,828
KNYR 2 60 60 60 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 95 100 100 100 1,108
KNYR 3 60 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 970
KNYR 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 895
TMGR 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,302
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 66 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 60 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,698
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 105 500
SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 700
SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 85 150 150 150 1,428
BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 25 25 450
KNRG 1 40 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 18 17 20 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1082 1036 1296 1521 1408 1618 1776 1913 2014 2082 2114 2080 2112 1876 2159 2114 1752 1105 983 942 922 961 930 940 30,658

TOTAL GEN 12648 12248 11988 11763 11542 11332 11174 11037 10936 10868 10836 10870 11064 11300 11017 11062 11538 12615 13335 13810 14212 14581 14925 15031 319,402

*PTEK GT2A, 2B on TAAC Test
*CBPS GT4,5,6 on pre TAAC Test

04-Oct-12
Thursday



REVISED
TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total
LOAD 15031 14770 14614 14837 15148 15448 15430 15423 15429 15371 15031 14464 13971 13754 13949 14593 14557 14527 14383 14192 13822 13714 13433 13204 321,482
CUFG 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 51 1,224
CUFK 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 856

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 16,536
PKLGU3 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 6,720
PKLGU5 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 461 11,064
PKLGU6 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 330 7,920
TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
JMAHU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 16,774
PGPSU2 (mfo) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 1,680
PKLGU1 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
PKLGU2 (mfo) 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 280 5,880
CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 3,301
GLGRBK1A 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
GLGRBK1B 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 151 3,624
KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 5,093
KLPPGT14 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,798
KLPPGT15 (DF) 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 203 4,845
MPSSGT1 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,828
MPSSGT2 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 161 3,828
PAKABK1A 114 109 105 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 105 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 106 107 106 2,607
PAKABK1B 114 109 105 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 105 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 106 106 106 2,606
PAKABK2A 114 109 105 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 105 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 106 106 106 2,606
PAKABK2B 114 109 105 113 114 115 115 115 115 115 114 114 113 104 113 114 114 114 114 114 113 106 106 106 2,606
PAKABK4A 118 112 108 117 119 120 119 119 120 120 119 118 117 107 117 118 118 118 119 119 117 109 110 109 2,711
PAKABK4B 118 112 108 117 118 120 119 119 120 120 119 118 117 107 117 118 118 118 119 119 117 109 110 109 2,711
PGLAGT12 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 8,028
PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,838
PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 4,838
SGB3GT32 (DF) 200 200 183 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 180 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 197 198 194 4,231
SGB3GT33 213 213 183 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 180 213 213 213 213 213 213 213 197 198 194 4,387
SGRIGT13 155 130 130 134 155 168 165 165 168 170 158 152 138 130 134 151 152 152 156 157 136 130 130 130 3,459
SGRIGT21 155 130 130 133 155 167 165 165 167 170 158 151 138 130 134 151 150 152 156 155 136 130 130 130 3,453
SGRIGT23 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,892
SKSPBK1 350 350 331 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 328 350 350 350 350 350 350 350 343 344 342 7,507
TJGSBK1A 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 355 7,859
TJGSBK1B 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 349 7,755
TJGSBK2B (DF) 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 348 7,898
YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 18,720
YPGS 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 195 4,680
PGPSBK3B 114 95 95 100 114 124 123 121 124 127 115 110 102 95 99 111 110 110 115 114 101 95 95 95 1,740
TJGSBK2A (DF) 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 346 5,495
SGRIGT12 (DF) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 3,000
PLPSGT12 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 3,132
SGB3GT31 (DF) 200 200 183 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 180 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 197 0 0 2,768
SGRIGT11 138 90 90 99 138 162 158 156 164 167 144 133 106 90 98 131 131 132 143 141 102 90 0 0 1,778
SGRIGT22 138 90 90 99 138 162 158 156 164 167 144 133 106 90 98 131 131 132 143 141 0 0 0 0 1,682
PGPSBK3A 113 95 95 100 114 124 122 121 124 127 115 110 102 95 99 110 110 110 115 114 100 95 95 95 1,300
KLPPGT11 40 36 33 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 33 40 40 40 40 0 0 0 0 0 0 391
PTEKGT2A 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 525
PTEKGT2B 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 490
CBPSGT6 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 455
KLPPGT12 23 21 20 23 23 23 23 23 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 136
CBPSGT4 (DF) 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420
CBPSGT5 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 175
SRDGGT1 (DF) 0 0 0 0 0 75 75 75 75 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150
HYDRO:
KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 60 60 60 100 100 100 90 60 60 60 60 60 1,828
KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 1,108
KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 0 0 970
KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 90 0 0 0 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 895
TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,302
TMGR 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TMGR 3 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 1,698
PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 145 150 150 150 150 150 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 500
SYPS 1 100 100 65 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 35 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 700
SIHY 1 150 150 140 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 90 0 0 0 140 140 106 90 115 0 0 0 0 1,428
BSIA 1 50 10 10 10 20 70 70 70 70 70 50 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 450
KNRG 1 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 40 800
CEND 1 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 500
UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 168
LPIA 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 480

SPN RSV 1151 1262 1418 1195 1034 951 969 976 946 903 977 989 1032 1249 1062 968 904 934 938 929 932 1040 904 917 30,658

TOTAL GEN 14950 14689 14533 14756 15067 15367 15349 15342 15348 15290 14950 14383 13890 13673 13860 14504 14468 14438 14294 14103 13733 13625 13344 13115 319,402

*PTEK GT2A, 2B on TAAC Test
*CBPS GT4,5,6 on pre TAAC Test




